
MITSUBISHI 
- ~ 1) ~ -fj- - ~ X ft~ ~ 7J 9 D ~, 

LIMISERVO X Servo Motor Parts List 

Model XL-DDD-DDD 
XC-FDDDDD-DD-DD 

§ )!J\ INDEX Page 

0 -=t:- 5' gp ~ Motor·· .. ·· .. ································ 1 

~ ifi!J fffll ~ gp ~ Control box· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 

@] 7° IJ / HM~...toY::E~gp~(200--....240Vffl) Main parts on circuit board (For 200-240V) · · · · · · · 5 

@] /IJ / H~t.&...toY:E~gp~(1Q0--....120Vffl) Main parts on circuit board (For 100-120V) · · · · · · · · 7 

~ 7° 1) / 1--lH.&...tO).:£~gp~(200~240V(CE)Jfl) Main parts on circuit board (For 200-240V(CE)) · · · 9 

[!] 7° IJ / 1-- ~t.&...tO)±~gp~(~ff-~t.&ffl) Main parts on circuit board (For display board) · · · · 9 

~ N Jj; ~ c ;t 7 ~ 3 / 1 ~ - ''J Accessory and option parts· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 13 

~ ~ 51 Index········································ 15 

P-601 200012 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~=£=-1l 
MOTOR 

13 

36 

-- l --

8 

41 
39 

43 

XL-DOD-DOD 

28 

45 

---K5o 
48 

.@)~52 

--?51 
·-- J '-, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-~ 
MOTOR 

Fig ~§!! 

No. Mod. 

A1 
A2 
A3 
A4 
A5 
A6 
A7 
AS 

A9,A12 
A10 

A11.A40 
A13 
A14 
A15 
A16 
A17 
A18 
A19 

A20,A30 
A21 
A22 
A23 
A24 
A25 
A26 
A26 
A27 
A28 
A28 
A29 
A31 
A32 

* A33 
A34 
A35 
A36 
A37 
A38 
A39 
A41 
A42 
A43 
A44 
A45 
A46 
A47 
A48 
A49 
A50 
A51 
A52 

$6bJ-V 
Parts.No. 

K14M90451403 
K14M91490801 
K14S91321008 
K14S91001008 
K14M97899142 
K14M92187501 
K14S92221090 
K14M98501203 
K14S91001010 
K14S91304010 
K14S91321010 
K14M97985401 
K14S90721408 
K14M96431584 
K14S90741516 
K14M75946501 
K14S90203410 
K14S94522003 
K14S90751408 
K14M76523101 
K14M51510301 
K 14M17233901 
K 14M90.355001 
K14M38270145 
K14M73493601 
K14M73493602 
K14M96824404 
K14M94319501 
K14S90704308 
K14S93501305 
K14S94522004 
K14S90203408 
------------
K14M73920134 
K14S86202379 
K14M09046401 
K14S92531413 
K14S86203379 
K14M38270044 
K14S91001006 
K14M91025401 
K14M09023108 
K14M20000001 
K14M96812506 
K 14M98877701 
K14M51212010 
K14S90353410 
K14M98501401 
K14S91068005 
K14S90363936 
K14S91001005 

XL-DOD-DOD 

Description 
1.llflll~ 
Amt.Reg. 

0 0 ...... ";! 

""' ""' V) V) 
V) V) 

~ ~ 
Jfl(f;ti)i"J~~ M8*70· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Bolt M8*70 ............................... 3 
~~~*~:#i · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer···································· 3 
1\" ;1-~;#i · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring Washer 8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
t•, ~ M8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut MS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
1\"- '). · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Base· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ... · · . · ... 
1\"-').t'/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Base-pin·································· 1 
E.lti~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · E-Ring 9 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 
~~i)i"j~~- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Adjusting Bolt" ........................... 1 
t•,~ M10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut M10 ........................... · ...... 2 
~~~*~:#i · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer···································· 1 
1\" ~.~;#i 10 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Spring Washer 10 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
9'1-~h/1"-(ljjlj~J"M;J) · · · · · · · ·······Fan Cover (with Rubber)··················· 1 
P~7').7•,t'/;t.y M4*8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · P-Tap Screw M4*8" ...... · .. · .. · ........ 3 
7r/· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Fan······································· 1 
FT-Ptl\";1-'l" M5*0.8*16· · · · · · · · · · · · · FT-P-Screw M5*0.8*16··················· 1 
I/J-7" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ···Encoder··································· 1 
SW-PWftPtl\";1-'l" M4*0. 7*10· · · · · · · · · P-Screw with SW & PW M4*0.7*10 ....... · 2 
t1D/?IJ•,7' HP-3N · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · Nylon Clip HP-3N .... · .. · .. ·.............. 1 
TT-Ptl\";1-;," M4*0. 7*8· · · · · · · · · · · · · · TT-P Screw M4*0.7*8" .................. 1 

3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
3 

2 

1¥ ~17" ,,;_,J. KR-51 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Protective Bushing KR-51 .... · ...... · .... · 1 1 
h•,7' 515103· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Cap 515103·" ............................ 1 1 

;:... ;:... 
0 0 ...... ";! 

""' ""' V) V) 

~ 
v;> 

~ 
3 3 
3 3 
3 3 
3 3 

1 
2 2 
1 1 
2 2 

1 
1 

1 1 
3 3 

1 
2 2 

1 

J~,?7 172339-1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Connector 172339-1 .. · ............ ·...... 1 1 1 1 

B' 
;;:: 
0 
!'1 
..;. 
lf'l 
lf'l 

~ 
3 
3 
3 
3 

1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
3 

2 

1 

7'\~1\ftili"H M6*1.0*140 ...... ····Bolt M6*1.0*140 .......................... 3 3 3 3 3 
7"7?",,~ ...................... · .... Bracket ................................... 1 1 1 1 1 
J;?-?7 60-9090-304-1 08-005( 8) · · · · ·Connector [60-9090-304-1 08-005, White]····· 1 - 1 
J*?7 60-9090-304-118-006{110 .. · .. Connector [60-9090-304-118-006, Brown] .... · - 1 - 1 1 
t":-J~:f'\'•,7'(8;;$:@!11*1)· · · .. · ·······Vinyl Cap ................................. 1 1 -
'}..Hd/IJIJ-7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ··Strain relief · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - - 2 2 2 
Ptl\"7')1t'/;?,;.."(').Hrt'/~~-7Jfl(j1) · · · · · · P-Tap Screw (strain relief) ................ - - 2 2 2 
1¥~17"•,;.-J. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Protective Bushing" ........ · .... ·........ 1 1 
t1D/?1N7' HP-4N · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nylon Clip HP-4N .... · .. · ...... · ........ .. 
SW-PWftPtl\" *;," M4*0. 7*8 · · · · · · · · · · P-Screw with SW & PW M4*0.7*8 · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 
').r-7*ll.IT · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Stator Assembly" ................ · .. · .. · .. 1 1 1 1 
7' ltD-~" ').7' ~/?" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Preload Spring" ...... · ........ · ........ · .. 1 1 1 1 1 
;..-JW'i)i"-)~1\"l'IJ/?" lf6202· · · · ·······Shield ball Bearing #6202'"" ............. 1 1 1 1 
D-7-*ll.IT(;..¥7~,'}.,1\'-~{1) · · · · ·······Rotor Assembly (with shaft and spacer)" .. 1 1 1 
-'¥FI :j:- 4*13 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ··Woodruff key 4*13 ........ · ........ · .... .. 
;..-JWili"-)~1\"l'~/?" lf6203 · · · · ·······Shield ball Bearing #6202" .... · ...... · .. .. 
7" 77•, ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Bracket· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t•, ~ M6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nut M6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
t·,~ M10· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nut M10· ·· · ·········· · ······· ····· · · ·· ··· 1 

1 1 
1 1 

3 3 3 3 

1\")~~9'1-vPn.ltfflt•,~· · · · · · · · · .. ······Belt guide assy" · .... · .......... · ...... · .. 1 1 
1t.WJ.t;t-;," No.2 M4*10 ............... SpeciaiScrewNo.2M4*10 ................. 2 2 2 2 -
1\")~~M\"- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Bolt cover································· 1 
Jfl({;j'f}j( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Bolt guide································· 1 
~~~*~:#i · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer···································· 1 
t39ili"J~~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Bolt ..................................... .. 
1¥~lf$· .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. ······Protective Rod" .......................... 1 
f39t·,~···························Thumbnut································ 1 
SW-PWf;JPi)i" H M4*0. 7*12 · · · · · · · · · · · P-Bolt with SW & PW M4*0.7*12 .. · ...... · -
t·,~ M5~·'l"························Nut M5···································-

1 1 
1 1 
1 -
1 -

1 -

3 
1 

* ~WOO~Ii1.llfl'li[J±, '£:-5m~ Z.;t;;~n i?-tt<t::2:L 'a 
*-mark : Please send us the information of motor (model name, voltage). 

-- 2 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(IDiMfiPM:!B~ 
CONTROL BOX 

.• .· . . · . 
•', 

16 

-- 3 --

XC-FD D D D D-0 D-D D 

24i-----

19 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~$1H!PM$~' 
CONTROL BOX 

Fig ~]!! 

No. Mod. 

B1 
B2 
B2 
B2 
B2 
B2 
B3 
B4 
B5 
B6 
B7 
B8 
B9 

B10 
B11 
B12 
B13 
B14 
B14 
B15 
B16 
B17 
B18 
B19 
B20 
B21 
B21 
B22 
B23 
B24 
B25 
B26 
B27 

all~:H' 

Parts.No. 

K 14M722041 01 
K14M72204201 
K14M72204202 
K14M72204203 
K14M72204204 
K14M72204205 
K14M72208111 
K14M72239001 
K14M71237001 
K 14M712371 01 
K14M72073101 
K14M72073102 
K14M70173004 
K14M71259101 
K14M71263001 
K 14M72208211 
K14M72226830 
K14M030A101K 
K14M030A221K 
K 14M72226230 
K14M72257201 
K14M72272001 
K14M72250101 
K14M72275301 
K14M72230201 
K14S46000040 
K14S46000063 
K14S46000067 
K14M72269201 
K14S90203410 
K14S90203408 
K14S90203212 
K14M09046202 

XC-FO 0 0 0 0-0 0-D 0 

Description 

flffliJU:lr 
Amt.Reg. 

~········································Box······································ 1 1 1 1 1 
1HJiM.ll.:[XC-F1-1 0] .................... P.C.B assy:[XC-F1-1 0] .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 - - - -
~tli*!i.ll.:[XC-FH O] (Y) ................. P.C.B assy:[XC-FH 0] (Y) ................ _ 
~tli*ft.ll.:[XC-F1-20] ......................... P.C.B assy:[XC-F1-20] ....................... - - 1 - -
~tli*ft.ll.:[XC-F1-20] (Y) ..................... P.C.B assy:[XC-F1-20] (Y) ................... - - - 1 -
~*JiM.ll.:[XC-F1-CE] ........................ P.C.B assy:[XC-F1-CE] ....................... - - - - 1 
f~H'f:~tli*!i.ll.[XC-FH D] .................... P.C.B assy: [XC-FH Dl· ............... : 
f~ffo/\";Mtf.ll. ............................ Panel assy·.............................. 1 1 
roll!l*'M ................................ ·At1justing Bolt" .......................... 1 1 1 1 1 
•tJ.!I;t·J~ .................................. Special Nut............................... 1 1 1 1 
:JIIl~/\·;t- (A) ....................................... Coil Spring (A)""" .. """"·"""·" .. 1 1 1 1 
:JIIl~/\·;j'- (B) ....................................... Coil Spring (B)" .. """"""·"""" •" 1 1 1 1 
51:\'-/\'i·· .... · ........ · · · · .. · · · · ·"·" .. · .. Coil Spring···························· 1 1 1 1 
/\'i·:Yl:7" · .. "· ............ " ...... · ...... Special Washer" .. " .. · .. ·""· .. · .... "· 1 1 1 1 1 
t"/···· · ·· ············ ···· ··· ····· · · ······Pin······································· 1 1 1 1 
~tli*ft.ll.[XC-F1-1 CJ. ......................... P.C.B assy: [XC-F1-1 C] ........ · .. ·...... 1 1 1 1 
ti$1C'iEt'o~M.ll. ............................ Cord assy................................. 1 1 1 1 1 
@l!!JifM: (100-120V) .......................... Resistor(100-120V)······· ······ ···· ···· · 1 1 -
@l!!Jift.it (200-240V) .......................... Resistor (200-240V)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · - - 1 1 1 
tl~'iit~M.ll. ............................ Cord assy................................. 1 1 1 1 
:IJ/\'- ..................................... Cover· ............................... 1 1 1 1 1 
J'J...- ...................................... Gum.............................................. 1 1 1 1 1 
1\";t-J~· .................................... Panel .............................................. 1 1 1 1 
:IJ'-~' .. ,,.,., ... ,.,,, ... , .. ,,, ............ Guard·""" ...................................... -
f'I'•J7" .................................... Cap· ................................. _ _ _ _ 

t~-;r 20A ....................................... Fuse 20A · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 2 2 -
t~-;r 15A ........................................ Fuse 15A ................................ - - 2 

t~-;r 2.5A ....................................... Fuse 2.5A· · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 1 1 1 
-if*"-~ .................................... Support. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 3 3 3 3 

SW-PWf•tPt"'i·~· M4*1o .................... P-screw with SW & PW M4*10" · · · .. · .... 8 8 6 6 6 
SW-PWf;tPt"';t-~· M4*8 ...................... P-screw with SW & PW M4*8· .. · ...... · .. 9 9 9 9 9 
SW-PWitPt"'i·~· M3*12 ..................... P-screw with SW & PW M3*12 ........ · .. · 2 2 2 2 2 
T.T-Pt"'i·~· 4*6 ............................... T.T-P screw 4*6" .................... · .. 1 1 1 1 1 

-- 4 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@J'11J:,.tt--~H&l:.O):±~ffB~ (200-240Vffl) 

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD (FOR 200-240V) 

XC-F1-20 

CON13 

,~m 10 
_2_ ~ ~ 36 
1-I F4 I I ,~' ~ ~u B I 60000 7 I I F3 
m 

> ~ ~ 2 3 

5~ 006 
4 

E1 [[j:6 16 :m z ~ ~~II 8 

38 
9 I CON10 ) 

TRM1 
0 

cr. 39 

I CON91 

'"0 18 

N 

S! 40 
17 

~19 I CONBI TR2 

I I 
20 

41 

@] 21 ~ 
T1 

42 

14 I CON61 44 
~--

1., 
43 IZ 

JP7 ,o 
15-1 1 -r-,, 8 

I() 

I I II CON3 I 

1_-:.'!.'15-2 220 

-- 5 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@J:t 1J/t--~lH&..t(J).±~~~ (200-240Vffl) 

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD (FOR 200-240V) 

Fig ~]! 

No. Mod. 

C1 
C2.3 
C4 
C5 

C6-8 
C9 
C10 

C11-13 
C14 

C15-t 
C15-2 
C16 
C17 
C18 
C19 
C20 
C21 
C22 

C23-25 
C26 

C27-29,31-35 
C30 
C36 
C37 
C38 
C39 
C40 
C41 
C42 
C43 
C44 

$~::]-~· 

Parts.No. 

K14M95074100 
K14M46000040 
K14M95000818 
K14M46000068 
K14S18570243 
K14M10018500 
K14M40000079 
K14M11000029 
K14M95000950 
K14M95001110 
K14M95015800 
K14M15600150 
K14M15000216 
K14M21K01188 
K14M46000067 
K14M62400162 
K14M21000021 
K14M95064600 
K14M16900002 
K14M15000218 
K14M15000040 
K14M15000202 
K14M72279204 
K14M72279205 
K 14M72279201 
K14M72279203 
K14M72279202 
K14M72279206 
K14M72279301 
K14M95000027 
K14M95000826 

Description 

XC-F1-20 
(~lflli~ 

Amt.Reg. 

Jt?9 [ RTB-1. 5-2F] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Connector [RTB-1.5-2F] ........ · ........ · 1 
b-A" [MF60NR-20A] · · · · · · · · ·······Fuse [MF60NR-20A] .... · .............. · .. 2 
Jf?9 [00-9090-06-0105-805]· ······Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805]······· 1 
b-.A" [SST 250V 2A] · .. · · · · ·······Fuse [SST 250V 2A] ..... · ...... · .. · ...... 1 
/\" 1)!-9 [NV470D14] · · · · · · · · · · ·······Varistor [NV470D14] ...... · ............ · .. 3 
15W 100 [MPS15N100J]············15W10Q [MPS15N100J]""""""""' 1 
'Jv- [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V] · · ·······Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASJ DC12V] ............ 1 
4 70 f.l, 450V [ LLQ2W4 71 MHLEMG] · · · · · 470 J1. 450V [LLQ2W471 MHLEMG]........ 3 
Jt?9 [00-9090-04-5116-805]· ······Connector [00-9090-04-5116-805]······· 1 
Jf?9 [00-8261-0933-10-806]· ······Connector [00-8261-0933-10-806]······· 1 
Jt?9 [00-8261-0653-06-807]· ······Connector [00-8261-0653-06-807]······· 1 
~7/;..".A9b" J. -J~ [ PS 11035-1] · · · · · · · · Transistor[PS11035-1] .............. ·.... 1 
~7/;,",A9 [FS10SM-18A]·············Transistor[FS10SM-18A] ................. 1 
/IO"'N~"IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02)· ···Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] ........... 1 
b-A" [MF51NN2.5A)···············Fuse[MF51NN2.5A] ....................... 1 
~7/.A [ BKO-E3172H02)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Transformer [BKO-E3172H02]- · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
IC [NJM7805FA]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · IC [NJM7805FA]" .................... · .. 1 
Jt?9 [00-8263-0312-00-000]· ······Connector [00-8263-0312-00-000]······· 1 
/\" 1J.A9 [TNR15G220K)· .. ············Varistor[TNR15G220K] ................... 3 
~7:.-;..• .A9 [ FS4VS-12-T11)· · .. · · · · ···Transistor [FS4VS-12-T11] .. · .. · ...... ·.. 1 
~7/;..".A9 [FS10VSJ-2-T11)· · .. ······Transistor [FS10VSJ-2-T11] .... · .... · .... 8 
~7/;.."J-9 [2SJ412(TE24L)] · · · ·······Transistor [2SJ412(TE24L)]· .. · · .. · .. · .... 1 
Jt?9 [ E722C792G04)· · · · · · .. · · · · · .. Connector[E722C792G04] ...... · ...... ·.. 1 
Jf?9 [ E722C792G05)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G05]- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Jf?9 [E722C792G01)· · · · · · .. ·······Connector [E722C792G01]" .... ·" .... · .. 1 
Jf?9 [ E722C792G03] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G03]- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
J;f-,?9 [ E722C792G02)· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G02] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
J;f-.?9 [E722C792G06)· · · · · · · · ·······Connector [E722C792G06]- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Jt?9 [E7220793G01) · · · · · · · .. ······Connector [E722D793G01]" .. · .. " .... · .. 1 
J;f-.?9 [TCS7668-01-201)· · · .. · · · · · .. Connector[TCS7668-01-201] ............. 1 
Jt?9 [ 15PS-JE] ·" .. · · · · · · · · · ·····Connector [15PS-JE] ................ · .... 1 

-- 6 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@J:t~J~t--~f&J:.O)±:~!B~ (1oo-12ovm) 
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD (FOR 100-120V) 

10 
CON13 

2 ~4 
Lr=::l ====::1 ~ = F4 . 

12 

~5 
[[j4 

7 

'@tJ 
21jQb]:tn 

34 

XC-F1-10 

tJlJ~ ~ II ~ ~ II 

....-14 --~-----.~ UJ tl 
~g lll:J 
~ ~ 1136 

TRM1 

16 

g 1~117 

181 

15 
TR2 

18 

@] 19 

T1 

200 
CON3 

-- 7 --

r-1 -CO-N-1 0---..) 

37 

B 

38 

B 
39 

~ 
40 

I CON61 

41 

8 
42 

r--
'.n IZ 
tO ,u 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@J:t 1J~t--tHJi..tO).±:~$~ (100-120V.ffi) 

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD (FOR 100·120V) 

Fig ~§!! 

No. Mod. 

01 
02 
03 

04-5 
06 
07 
DB 

09-11 
012 

013-1 
013-2 
014 
015 
016 
017 
018 
019 
020 

021-23 
024 

025-27.29-33 
028 
034 
035 
036 
037 
038 
039 
040 
041 
042 

8fl6l,:H' 
Parts. No. 

K14M95074100 
K14M46000040 
K14M95000818 
K14M16910900 
K14M46000068 
K14M10018600 
K14M40000079 
K14M11000527 
K14S95043726 
K14M95001110 
K14M95015800 
K14M15600151 
K14M15000241 
K14M21001188 
K14M46000067 
K14M62400163 
K14M21000021 
K14M95064600 
K14M16900002 
K14M15000218 
K14M15000040 
K14M15000202 
K14M72279204 
K14M72279205 
K14M72279201 
K14M72279203 
K 14M72279202 
K14M72279206 
K14M72279301 
K14M95000027 
K14M95000826 

Description 

XC-F1·10 
{.f:ffl11~ 

Amt.Reg. 

J:/,79 [ RTB-1 . 5-2F ]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [RTB-1.5-2F] .... · .......... ·.. 1 
b-::\" [MF60NR-20A]· · · · · · · · ·······Fuse [MF60NR-20A] ...................... 1 
Jf79 [ 00-9090-06-01 05-805] · · · · · · · Connector [00-9090-06-0 1 05-805] ...... · 1 
ln::\9 [NV220D14]· · · · · · · · · · ·······Varistor [NV220D14] ................ · .... · 2 
b-::\" [SST 250V 2A)· · · · · · · ·······Fuse [SST 250V 2A] ...................... 1 
15W 5.60 [MPS15N5R6J) .... · · · .... · 15W 5.6Q [MPS15N5R6J] ................. 1 
Vv- [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V)· · ·······Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASJ DC12V] ............ 1 
1500 .U, 250V [ LGU2E152MHLC )· · · · · · 1500 J.1, 250V [LGU2E152MHLC].......... 3 
Jf79 [ 00-9090-04-51 05-805)· · · · · · · Connector [00-9090-04-51 05-805] · · · · · · · 1 
Jf79 [00-8261-0933-10-806)· ······Connector [00-8261-0933-10-806]······· 1 
Jf79 [ 00-8261-0653-06-807) · · · · · · · Connector [00-8261-0653-06-807]-· · · · · · 1 
~5/'l"::\9b"~-J~ [PS11036-1)········Transistor[PS11036-1] ................... 1 
~5/'l"::\9 [FS22SM-10)· · · · · · ···· .. ··Transistor [FS22SM-10] ................... 1 
1117"~,,~"IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02)· ···Hybrid IC [HJC BKO-E3175H02]" ......... 1 
b-A" [MF51 NN2. 5A)· · · · · · · · ·······Fuse [MF51 NN2.5A]" .................... · 1 
~5/::\ [BKO-E3172H01) · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Transformer [BKO-E3172H01] .......... · .. 1 
IC [NJM7805FA] .. · .... · .. · .. · .... · IC [NJM7805FA] ......................... 1 
J-*79 [00-8263-0312-00-000)· ······Connector [00-8263-0312-00-000]······· 1 
/\"1)!,9 [TNR15G220K)· · · · · · · · ·······Varistor [TNR15G220K] ...... · .. · ........ · 3 
~5/'l"t.9 [FS4VS-12-T11)···········Transistor[FS4VS-12-T11]· .............. 1 
~5/'l''::\9 [FS10VSJ-2-T11]· · · ·······Transistor [FS10VSJ-2-T11] .............. 8 
~5/'l"::\9 [2SJ412(TE24L) )· · · ·······Transistor [2SJ412(TE24L)] ............... 1 
J.?-79 [ E722C792G04]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G04] .... "·" .... ·.. 1 
J.?-79 [ E722C792G05]· · · · · · · · · · .. · · · Connector [E722C792G05]................ 1 
J.?-79 [E722C792G01) · · · · · · · ··· .. ···Connector [E722C792G01] ................ 1 
J:/,77 [ E722C792G03]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G03] .... " .. "...... 1 
J.?-77 [ E722C792G02)· · · · · · · · · · .. · · · Connector [E722C792G02].. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
J,;t.79 [ E722C792G06]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G06]................ 1 
J.?-79 [ E722D793G01]· · · · · · · · · · .. · · ·Connector [E722D793G01] ........ · ...... · 
J.?-77 [TCS7668-01-201]· · · · · ·······Connector [TCS7668-01-201}· · · · · · · · · · · · 
J.?-77 [ 15PS-JE]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Connector [15PS-JE] .. · .................. 1 

-- 8 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[~J:iiJ~t--~*Jj_tO).±.Jfg:B~ (200-240V(CE)ffl) 

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD (FOR 200-240V(CE)) 

XC-F1-CE 

CON13 

"®~ 10 4[!] 5 
_2_ I VAR2 I 35 

I I F5 I I > >~m B _J._ 23® ~ ~ I I F4 I I ~ 2 3 

6 

~ 25 

7@] [[[J 
15 ~ z ~8 

37 
8 I CON10 ) 

TRMl 
M 
N 38 0:: 

8 

"0 17 

N 

!d 
39 16 

~18 8 I IR2 

I I 
19 

40 

~20 EJ 
Tl 

41 

13 I CON61 43 
1--
1., 

42 IZ 
10 

JP7 8 
lu 

14-1 1- j=-II CON3 I_-
I I II 210 I_= ,::114-2 

-- 9 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[~J:t~J~t--~HJR..tO).±~!B~~=~ (200-240V(CE)ffl) 

MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD (FOR 200-240V(CE)) 

Fig ~]I! 

No. Mod. 

E1 
E2-3 
E4.5 
E6 
E7 
E8 
E9 

E10-12 
E13 

E14-t 
E14-2 
E15 
E16 
E17 
E18 
E19 
E20 
E21 

E22-24 
E25 

E26-28,30-34 
E29 
E35 
E36 
E37 
E38 
E39 
E40 
E41 
E42 
E43 

81!~J-r 

Parts.No. 

K14M95074100 
K14M46000063 
K14S18570243 
K14M95000818 
K14M46000068 
K14M10018500 
K14M40000079 
K14M11000029 
K14M95000950 
K14M95001110 
K14M95015800 
K14M15600150 
K14M15000216 
K14M21001188 
K14M46000067 
K14M62400162 
K14M21000021 
K14M95064600 
K14M16900002 
K14M15000218 
K14M15000040 
K14M15000202 
K 14M72279204 
K14M72279205 
K14M72279201 
K 14M72279203 
K 14M72279202 
K14M72279206 
K14M72279301 
K14M95000027 
K14M95000826 

XC-F1-CE 
t~mllll!: 

Description Amt.Reg. 

J{,?9 [ RTB-1. 5-2F]· · · · · · · · · · · · ····Connector [RTB-1.5-2F] ................ 00 1 
b-;1" [MF60NR-15A]· · · · · · · · ·······Fuse [MF60NR-15A] ........ 00 00 

.......... 2 
1\"')f-9 [NV470D14]· .. 00 •••••••••••• Varistor [NV470D14] .. 00 ...... 000000 ...... 2 
J~?9 [00-9090-06-0105-805]· ······Connector [00-9090-06-0105-805]······· 
b-J: [SST 250V 2A ]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fuse [SST 250V 2A] ...... 00 

.......... 
00 

.. 

15W 100 [MPS15N100J]oo 00 
.. • • • • • • 15W 10Q [MPS15N100J]oo ....... 00 00 

.... 1 
I)V- [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V]· · ·······Relay [G2R-1A-E-ASI DC12V] ............ 1 
470 J.l, 450V [ LLQ2W471MHLEMG ]· · · · · 470 J1, 450V [LLQ2W471 MHLEMG] .. 00 00

.. 3 
J~?9 [00-9090-04-5116-805] ·······Connector [00-9090-04-5116-805]······· 1 
J~?9 [00-8261-0933-10-806]· ······Connector [00-8261-0933-10-806]······· 
J~?9 [00-8261-0653-06-807]· ······Connector [00-8261-0653-06-807]······· 
~7/Yf-9'!':1" J.-}~ [ PS11 035-1]· · · · · · · ·Transistor [PS11 035-1]-· 00 

.. • • • • 
00 

• • .. • 
00 

~7/)!"f-9 [FS10SM-18A]· · · · · · ·······Transistor [FS10SM-18A]oooooooo 0000 00000 1 
/117"'J•W'IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02] ····Hybrid IC [HIC BKO-E3175H02]· · 00 

• • .. 
000 1 

b-:A" [MF51NN2.5A]··· ·· · · ········Fuse [MF51NN2.5A]ooooooooooooo .... oo .... 1 
~7/:A [ BKO-E3172H02]· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·Transformer [BKO-E3172H02] 00 

.. 

00 00 

• 

00 

.. 1 
IC [NJM7805FA]· · .......... · ...... IC [NJM7805FA] oo · 00 00 

• .. oo · 00 00 
• 

00 00
•

00 1 
J~?9 [00-8263-0312-00-000]· ······Connector [00-8263-0312-00-000]······· 1 
1\"l)f-9 [TNR15G220K]· · · · · · · · ·······Varistor [TNR15G220K]oooo oooo 000000 oooo• 3 
~7/)1" :A9 [ FS4VS-12-T11]· · · · · ······Transistor [FS4VS-12-T11] 00 00 

• .. 

00 

• 
00 00 

• 1 
~7/)1";1.9 [fS10VSJ-2-T11]·•·•••••••Transistor[FS10VSJ-2-T11]-oo• .. oo•oooo• 8 
~71Y:A9 [2SJ412(TE24L) ]· · · · · · ····Transistor [2SJ412(TE24Ul· · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
J~?9 [ E722C792G04]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G04l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
J~?9 [ E722C792G05]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G05l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
J{,?9 [E722C792G01]· · · · · · · · ·······Connector [E722C792G01l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J~?9 [ E722C792G03]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G03] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
Jf?9 [ E722C792G02]· · .. · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G02] 00 00 oo 00 00 

.. 
00 00 1 

J{,?9 [ E722C792G06]· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector [E722C792G06l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 
Jf?9 [E722D793G01]· · · · · · · · ·······Connector [E722D793G01l· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
Jf?9 [TCS7668-01-201]· · · · · ·······Connector [TCS7668-01-201]· · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J~?9 [15PS-JE]· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Connector [15PS-JE]oo• 0000 000000000 oooo• 1 

-- 1 0 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[I):t'J/1--~~H&l:.o:>±:~gB~ C~~~~~H&ffl) 
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD (FOR DISPLAY BOARD) 

XC-F1-1D 

1 07 111115 

I~CIJ I 7

1 ~ I 

2 I 06 111116 

1~ [[j I 8
1 ~ I 

3 I 05 ~~~ 17 

I@LIJ I 9
1 ~ I 

I 03 111113 I 04 111118 
4 

I~LIJ I 10 I ~ I 

5 I 01 111114 I 02 111119 

l~m I 111 ~ I 

6 

[I] 121 ~ I 

-- 11 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[~}:i'J/t--~f.&..t<7)±:~:S:B~ (~~~f.&ffl) 
MAIN PARTS ON CIRCUIT BOARD (FOR DISPLAY BOARD) 

XC-F1-1 D 
Fig ~!if! $6l>:J-~' 

No. Mod. Parts'.No. Description 
1~m~~ 
Amt.Reg. 

F1-5 K14M16621800 LED [LA-301VB]· · · · · · · · · · · · ·······LED [LA-301VB] .......................... 5 
F6-12 K14M42200027 M•~f [B3F-1020]· · · · · · · · · · · ·······Switch [83F-1020] ........................ 7 

F13-19 K14M16018100 9"1~-~" [1SS119FS]· · ·· · · · · · ······Diode [1SS119FS] ......................... 7 

-- 12 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I M IN~~c/J"":t~3:.--' ~-'Y 
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS 

---------------------------------------

24 

a-f 

9 
~ 

igy·-~v 
' ' ·-- ------------------- __ , 

-- 13 --

22-23 

11 

' ' 

XL-DOD-DOD 

XC-FD 0 0-0 D-0 D 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~Nm;~c:t:1~3:n\-'Y 
ACCESSORY AND OPTION PARTS 

XL-DDD-DDD 

XC-FD D D D D-D D-D D 
Fig ~}! 

No. Mod. 

M1 
M2 
M3 
M4 
M5 
M6 
M7 
MB 
M9 

M10 
M11 
M12 
M13 
M14 
M15 
M16 
M17 
M18 
M19 
M20 
M21 
M22 
M23 
M23 
M23 
M23 
M24 
M24 
M24 
M25 
M26 
M27 
M28 

'81l~J-V 
Parts. No. 

K14M72251001 
K14M90291980 
K14M46000040 
K14M46000063 
K14M46000067 
K14MXCKE01PO 
K14M94981101 
K14S90810616 
K14S91304004 
K14M40740800 
K14M09022805 
K14M94319015 
K14M94319012 
K14M94319007 
K14M94319004 
K14M96822602 
K14M96821809 
K14M96821706 
K14M96821704 
K14M94319030 
K14M09025580 
K14M09035001 
K14M09035002 
K14M09035005 
K14M09043301 
K14M09034901 
K14M09034902 
K14M09034903 
K14M09032381 
K14M72229001 
K14M09042325 
K14M09044602 
K14M95610701 

Description 
1lffl11UJr 
Amt.Reg. 

t-7li)({•H& · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Mounting plate······ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 2 2 
~i¥?$1]1{-)1" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fit screw·································· 6 6 6 

b-:A" 20A · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Fuse 20A [250V-20A] .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 1 1 -
b-A" 15A· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Fuse 15A [250V-15A (200-240V)l· · ·· · · · · 
t~-;z.· 2. 5A· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Fuse 2.5A··· · ·· · ···· ····· · ·· ·· · ·· ··· · ·· ·· · 1 
~tl:lH· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Detector XC-KE-01P· ··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·· (1) -
1'\~t*::Z.II't No.3·················· Hexagon Spanner No.3····················· (1) -

7'7"1*1-)!" M4.1*16 · · · · · · · · ·······Wood Screw M4.1*16 .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 (2) -
H!t:ii2: 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Washer 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 (2) -
@] IJ .lbl· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Stopper Plate· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ( 1) -
'ill$lt"F-J:t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Adapter··································· (1) -

J{-?7 ( 15 P) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector ( 15P) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J{-?7 (12P) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Connector (12P) .. ·· ···· ·· ··· · · · ·· · ··· ·· · · 
J{-?9 (6P) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Connector (6P) .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
J{-?9 ( 4P) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Connector (4P) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 
t1D/h•,7' (15P) .. · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nylon cap (15P) ........ · · ...... · .. · · · .. · .. 
t1D/:tv•,7'(12P) · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nylon cap (12P) ......................... · · 

t1 D/:tv•,7' ( 6 P) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Nylon cap (6P) .......... · · .. · .. · · · .. · · · · .. 
t1D/h•,7' ( 4P) · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Nylon cap (4P) .. · · .. · · · · · · · .... · .. · · · .... · 
7-~t}~· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·······Terminal·································· 10 10 10 
:i!fi5f*-J:I:; · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Joint shaft···· ...... ·· .... ······· .... ···.. 1 1 1 
!'l'!li;ti!Hll.li: Jl!.<l!liOOV OOI'lr.J (tf'l)"#) · · · · · · · SW. assy. lP lOOV [Japan (Cap))················· (1) (1) -

!'l'!li;ti!Hll.li: Jl!.<l!lllOV Jkm7i7r.Jitto7"#)' · · · SW. assy. lP 120V [Asia(Cap))·················· - (1) -
!'l'!li;ti•IHJI.li: J!!.<l!lllOV 71 1Jtr.J (;tfH>~'J-7#) · · · · SW. assy. lP 120V [USA (Strain relief)]············ - (1) -

!'l'!li;tl!f*ll.li: ··~l40V :;kWj7;'rr.J ltl'l7' #) · · · · SW. assy. lP 240V [Asia (Cap))" .. ··••••·••··· .. - (1) -
!'l'!li;t1!f*l!.li: =:<llllOOV OOI'lr.J (t!'l)' #) · · · · · · · SW. assy. 3P 200V [Japan (Cap))" .. ·• .. • ...... ·· (1) (1) -
!'l'!li;t1!Hll.li: =•~l40V Jkm7;'7r.J(h!7'#)" · · · SW. assy. 3P240V [Asia (Cap))·················· - (1) -

I'I'!O;t1!Hll.li: =·~l40V 71 1Jtr.J (;tfH>~~-7#1 · · · · SW. assy. 3P 240V [USA (Strain relief))············ - (1) -
~)~fflJ;t771-7"}~ (4;tl) · · · · · ·······Power supply connector cable (4 wires) ...... - (1) -

~)~fflJ;t791-7" Ufi.IT. (3;t\) · · · · · · · · Power supply connector cable assy. (3 wires) 
SW-PWf;:tPtl\"~,)1" M4*8 -:;:t .......... · · P-screw with SW & PW M4*8 set" .......... 

7r71 ~Ji' · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Ferrite core······························· 5 
ki•,7' }~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Staple· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 5 5 5 

-- 14 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ill~ 51 
INDEX 

8fl~J-~· 

Parts. No. 

K14M030A101K · · · · P4 
K14M030A221K · ··· P4 
K14M09022805 • · · · P14 
K14M09023108 · · · • P2 
K 14M09025580 · · · · P 14 
K14M09032381 · · · · P14 
K14M09034901 · · · · Pl4 
K14M09034902 · · · · P14 
K14M09034903 · · · · P 14 
K14M09035001 · · · · Pl4 
K 14M09035002 · · · · P14 
K14M09035005 · · · · P14 
K14M09042325 · · · · P14 
K14M09043301 · · · · Pl4 
K 14M09044602 · · · · P 14 
K14M09046202 ···· P4 
K14M09046401 · · · · P2 
K14M10018500 · · · · P6 
K14M10018500 · · · · PlO 
K14M10018600 · · · · P8 
K14M11000029 · · · · P6 
K14M11000029 · · · · P10 
K14M11000527 · · · · P8 
K 14M15000040 · · · · P6 
K 14M15000040 · · · • P8 
K 14M15000040 · · · · P10 
K 14M15000202 · · · · P6 
K 14M15000202 · · · · P8 
K 14M15000202 · · · · PlO 
K14M15000216 · · · · P6 
K14M15000216 · · · · P10 
K14M15000218 · · · · P6 
K14M15000218 · · • • P8 
K14M15000218 · · · · P!O 
K14M15000241 · · · · P8 
K14M15600150 · • · · P6 
K14M15600150 · · · · PlO 
K14M15600151 · · · · P8 
K14M16018100 · · · · P12 
K14M16621800 · · · · P12 
K 14M16900002 · · · · P6 
K 14M16900002 · · · · P8 
K 14M16900002 · · · · PlO 
K14M16910900 · · · · P8 
K14M17233901 · · · · P2 
K14M20000001 · · · · P2 
K14M21000021 · · · · P6 
K14M21000021 · · · · P8 
K14M21000021 · · · · PlO 
K14M21001188 ·· · · P8 
K14M21001188 • · · · P!O 
K14M21K01188 ·· · · P6 
K14M38270044 ···· P2 
K14M38270145 · · · · P2 
K14M40000079 · · · · P6 
K14M40000079 · · · · P8 
K 14M40000079 · · · · PlO 
K14M40740800 · · · · P14 
K 14M42200027 · · · · P 12 
K 14M46000040 · · · · P6 
K 14M46000040 · · · · P8 
K14M46000040 · · · · P14 

Fig 
No. 

814 
814 
M11 
A43 
M21 
M24 
M23 
M24 
M24 
M22 
M23 
M23 
M26 
M23 
M27 
827 
A36 
C9 
EB 
D7 

C11-13 
E10-12 
09-11 

· · · · C27-29.31-35 
... '025-27,29-33 

· · · · E26-28,30-34 
C30 
028 
E29 
C17 
E16 
C26 
D24 
E25 
D15 
C16 
E15 
014 

F13-19 
F1-5 

C23-25 
021-23 
E22-24 
04-5 
A23 
A44 
C21 
019 
E20 
016 
E17 
C18 
A39 
A25 
C10 
DB 
E9 

M10 
F6-12 

C2,3 
D2 
M3 

OO~J-~· 

Parts.No. 

1\"-'/ 
Page 

K14M46000063 .... 1'10 
K14M46000063.... 1'14 

K14M46000067 ···· P6 
K14M46000067 .... P8 

K14M46000067 · · · · PlO 
K14M46000067 .. .. P14 

K14M46000068 ···· P6 
K14M46000068 ···· P8 
K14M46000068 .. .. PlO 
K14M51212010.... P2 
K14M51510301.... 1'2 
K14M62400162 · · · · P6 
K14M62400162 .... 1'10 
K14M62400163.... 1'8 
K14M70173004.... P4 
K14M71237001.... P4 
K14M71237101 .. .. P4 
K14M71259101.... P4 
K14M71263001 · .. · P4 
K14M72073101 .. .. P4 
K 14M720731 02 .. .. P4 
K14M72204101 .. .. P4 
K14M72204201 .. .. P4 
K14M72204202 · · · · P4 
K14M72204203 · · · · P4 
K14M72204204 ···· P4 
K14M72204205 ···· P4 
K14M72208111 ... · P4 
K14M72208211 · · · · P4 
K14M72226230 · · · · P4 
K 14M72226830 .. .. P4 
K14M72229001 .... 1'14 
K14M72230201 · · · · P4 
K14M72239001 · · · · 1'4 
K14M72250101.... P4 
K14M72251001 .... P14 
K14M72257201 .. .. P4 
K14M72269201 · · · · P4 
K14M72272001.... P4 
K14M72275301 · · · · P4 
K14M72279201 · · · · P6 
K14M72279201 .. .. P8 

K14M72279201 · · · · PlO 
K14M72279202 · · · · 1'6 
K14M72279202 · · · · P8 
K14M72279202 · · · · PIO 
K14M72279203 · · · · P6 
K 14M72279203 .. .. P8 

K14M72279203 · · · · P10 
K14M72279204 ···· P6 
K 14M72279204 · · · · 1'8 
K14M72279204 .... P10 

K14M72279205 ···· P6 
K 14M72279205 .. .. P8 
K 14M72279205 .. .. P 10 

K14M72279206 ···· 1'6 
K 14M72279206 .. .. P8 

K 14M72279206 · · · · 1'10 
K14M72279301 · · · · 1'6 
K14M72279301 · · · · 1'8 
K14M72279301 .... 1'10 

K14M73493601 · · · · 1'2 

-- 15 --

Fig 
No. 

E2-3 

M4 
C19 
D17 
E18 
M5 
C5 
D6 
E7 

A47 
A22 
C20 
E19 
018 
89 
85 
86 
810 
811 
87 
88 
81 
82 
82 
82 
82 
82 
83 

812 
815 
813 
M25 
820 
84 

818 
M1 
816 
823 
817 
819 
C38 
036 
E37 
C40 
038 
E39 
C39 
D37 
E38 
C36 
034 
E35 
C37 
035 
E36 
C41 
039 
E40 
C42 
D40 
E41 
A26 

~~J-~· 

Parts.No. 

Fig 
No. 

K14M73493602 ···· P2 A26 
K14M73920134.... P2 A34 

K14M75946501 · · · · P2 A17 
K14M76523101 ··· · P2 A21 
K14M90291980 .... P14 M2 
K 14M90355001 .. .. P2 A24 

K14M90451403 · · · · P2 A1 
K14M91025401 · .. • P2 A42 
K14M91490801.... P2 A2 
K14M92187501.... P2 A6 
K14M94319004 .... P14 M15 
K14M94319007 .... Pl4 M14 
K14M94319012 .... Pl4. M13 

K14M94319015 · .. · P14 M12 
K14M94319030 .... 1'14 M20 
K14M94319501 ·•·· P2 A28 
K14M94981101 .... P14 M7 
K 14M95000027 .. .. P6 C43 
K 14M95000027 .. .. P8 D41 
K14M95000027 · · · · PlO E42 
K14M95000818.... P6 C4 
K14M95000818 ···· P8 D3 
K14M95000818.... PIO E6 
K14M95000826 · · · · P6 C44 
K14M95000826 ···· P8 D42 
K14M95000826 · · · · PlO E43 
K14M95000950 · · · · P6 C14 
K14M95000950 .... PIO E13 
K14M95001110 .... P6 .... C15-1 
K14M95001110 .... P8 .... 013-1 
K14M95001110 .... PlO .... E14-1 
K14M95015800.... P6 .... C15-2 
K14M95015800.... P8 .... 013-2 
K14M95015800 .... PIO .... E14-2 

K 14M95064600 · · · · P6 C22 
K 14M95064600 .. .. P8 D20 
K14M95064600.... PIO E21 
K14M95074100 ···· P6 C1 
K14M95074100.... P8 D1 
K14M95074100 .... PlO E1 
K14M95610701 · · · · P14 M28 
K14M96431584.... P2 A15 
K14M96812506.... P2 A45 
K14M96821704 .... PI4 M19 
K14M96821706 · · · · P14 M18 
K14M96821809 .... Pl4 M17 
K14M96822602 .... Pl4 M16 
K 14M96824404 .. .. P2 A27 
K14M97899142.... P2 AS 
K14M97985401.... P2 A13 
K14M98501203.... P2 AS 
K14M98501401.... P2 A49 
K14M98877701 .. .. P2 A46 
K14MXCKE01PO .... Pl4 M6 
K14S18570243.... P6 C6-8 
K14S18570243 .... PlO E4.5 
K 14S46000040 .. .. 1'4 821 
K 14S46000063 .. .. P4 821 
K 14S46000067 .. .. 1'4 822 
K14S86202379.... P2 A35 
K 14S86203379 .. .. P2 A38 
K14S90203212.... P4 826 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffi]~ 51 

INDEX 
8fl~:H" 1\o-~• Fig 8fl~J+ 1\0-~· Fig 8fl~J-~· 1\o-~• Fig 

Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. 

K 14S90203408 · · · · P2 A32 

K 14S90203408 · · · · P4 825 

K14S90203410 · · · · P2 A18 

K14S90203410 · · · · P4 824 

K14S90353410 · · · · P2 A48 

K14S90363936 · · · • P2 A51 

K14S90704308 · · · · P2 A28 

K14S90721408 · · · · P2 A14 

K14S90741516 · · · · P2 A16 

K14S90751408 • · · · P2 A20,A30 

K14S90810616 · · · · P14 MS 

K14S91 001005 · · · · P2 A52 

K14S91 001006 · · · • P2 A41 

K14S91001008 · · · • P2 A4 

K14S91001010 · · · · P2 A9,A12 

K 14S91 068005 · · · · P2 ASO 

K14S91304004 · · · · P14 M9 

K14S91304010 · · · · P2 A10 

K14S91321008 · · · · P2 A3 

K14S91321010 · · · · P2 A11,A40 

K14S92221090 · · ·• P2 A7 

K14S92531413 · · · · P2 A37 

K14S93501305 • · · · P2 A29 

K 14S94522003 · · · · P2 A19 

K14S94522004 · · · · P2 A31 

K14S95043726 · · · · PB 012 

-- 16 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




